900801088 09/18/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor State or Country Where Organized previously recorded on Reel 008157 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900792170	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA		07/25/2023	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	1178 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Third Floor, Suite 1316	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5609376	KANGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646) 6613513

Email: mail@kangenairandwatertechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: NG LEE

Address Line 1: 1178 Broadway, Third Floor, Suite 1316,

Address Line 2: Kangen Air & Water Technologies
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RECTIFYCORR_A-REGO5609376	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/NG LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023

TRADEMARK 900801088 REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0873

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-8157-0311 - Assignmt Cover Sheet - USPTO Rego 5609376#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-8157-0311 - Assignmt Cover Sheet - USPTO Rego 5609376#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-8157-0311 - Assignmt Cover Sheet - USPTO Rego 5609376#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0874

OP \$40.00 5609376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM829711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA		07/25/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	1178 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Third Floor, Suite 1316	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5609376	KANGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646) 6613513

Email: mail@kangenairandwatertechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: NG LEE

Address Line 1: 1178 Broadway, Third Floor, Suite 1316

Address Line 2: Kangen Air & Water Technologies
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/NG LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignments Serial No.86983994 - Ref KC11#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments Serial No.86983994 - Ref KC11#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0875

900791187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kangen Air & Water Technologies Australia ("Assignor"), a corporation legally organized under the laws of Australia, is the owner of the following trademark currently in use in commerce and federal trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

KANGEN (Serial No. 86983994, now Registration No. 5,609,376) for "Apparatus for lighting, namely, lighting installations; Multi-purpose, electric countertop food preparation apparatus for cooking food; Cooking ovens; Clothes Drying Machines; Refrigerating appliances and installations; Air-conditioning apparatus; Electric radiators; Industrial apparatus using air for drying and cleaning components in the electronics, semiconductor, circuit board, pharmaceutical, medical, and food and beverage industries; Apparatus for sanitary purposes excluding apparatus for water filtration, namely, sanitary installations in the nature of steam rooms, spas and toilets; Pressure regulators for sanitary installations; Taps and pipes being parts of sanitary facilities; Apparatus for purifying air, namely, an air ionizer."

WHEREAS, Kangen Air & Water Technologies LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a mailing address of 1178 Broadway, Third Floor, Suite 1316, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and federal trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for 1.00 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and federal trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ongoing business symbolized by said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0876 By their execution below, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to all of the terms and condition of this Trademark Assignment and represent and warrant to each other that (i) each party has the right and power to enter into this Trademark Assignment and to perform all duties contained or referenced herewith; (ii) the individual signatories are empowered and authorized to sign this Trademark Assignment and to bind their respective business entities; (iii) this Trademark Assignment is valid, legal, and binding; and (iv) this Trademark Assignment does not contravene any other agreement or contract to which Assignor or Assignee is a party.

KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA ("Assignor")	KANGEN AIR & WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC ("Assignee")	
Ву:	By:	
Name: NG Lee	Name: Charles Abraham	
Title: Authorized Officer	Title: Authorized Officer	
Dated: <u>25 July 2023</u>	Dated: 25 July 2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 08/09/2023